Valley Christian Academy

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

ENROLLMENT FESS DUE AT THE TIME OF ENROLLMENT

VCA Application Fee (NON-REFUNDABLE) \$65 due at the time of application

Facts Family Tuition Management Plan (Non-Refundable)

\$25 - For One Payment (Pay in Full) \$25 - For Two Paymens (Semi-Annual) \$55 - For Monthly Payment

ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE PER STUDENT (NON-REFUNDABLE)

\$75- By March 31 \$150 – by May 31 \$225 – After May 31

ANNUAL BOOK USER'S FEE PER STUDENT (NON-REFUNDABLE)

(Book User's fee does NOT include the costs of "Lifepacs, Paces, Switched on Schoolhouse materials, or EDGENUITY) if they are needed by a student. These are extra if needed during the school year.)

Preschool – \$250 Before August 15 / \$300 After August 15

Kindergarten thru 5th –\$ 300 Before August 15 / \$375 After August 15

6th – 8th - \$375 Before August 15 / \$450 After August 15

9th-12th - \$425 Before August 15 / \$500 After August 15

TUITION

PRESCHOOL-8:30 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

	ANNUAL TUITION	MONTHLY
2 DAY PROGRAM	\$3,210	\$321
3 DAY PROGRAM	\$4,070	\$407
4 DAY PROGRAM	\$4,900	\$490
5 DAY PROGRAM	\$5,970	\$597

PRESCHOOL WITH DAYCARE - FULL TIME

2 DAY PROGRAM	\$5,770	\$577
3 DAY PROGRAM	\$7,070	\$707
4 DAY PROGRAM	\$8,110	\$811
5 DAY PROGRAM	\$9,070	\$907

SUMMER CAMP

2 DAY PROGRAM	\$5,770	\$577
3 DAY PROGRAM	\$7,070	\$707
4 DAY PROGRAM	\$8,110	\$811
5 DAY PROGRAM	\$9,070	\$907

KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

K5–8th Grades	\$5,900	\$590
6 th -8 th	\$6,900	\$690
9th-12th Grade	\$7,900	\$790
Elementary/Middle School Fulltime Daycare Monthly Rate If pre-paid at the beginning of the month		\$295

- 1. There is **no discount** for paying tuition all at once instead of 10 monthly payments.
- Annual tuition charges are broken down into 10 monthly payments. The first installment of the school year is due by September and the last monthly installment is due by June.
- 3. In addition to tuition and enrollment fees, there may be other fees that occur throughout the school year that VCA families are responsible for. A list of possible fees has been provided in the following pages for review.
- 4. Those enrolling after September 1 will need to pay registration, book fee, and the first month's tuition upon enrollment.

VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

301 W. Whyte Avenue, Roseville, CA 95678 (916)728-5500 – (fax) 721-3305

Fee*	Description	Amount
VCA Application Fee	•	\$65
Tuition Management Plan	\$25 - F	r One Payment (Pay in Full) For Two Payments (Semi-Annual) For Monthly Payment
Registration** Preschool – 12	Annual fee for returning/incoming students due at the time of enrollment	\$75 by May 31st – per student \$150 by May 31st – per student \$225 after May 31
Book Fee – Preschool**	Annual book user fee for returning/incoming students	\$250 by August 1st \$325 after August 1st
Book Fee – K-5th**	Annual book user fee for returning/incoming students	\$300 by August 1st \$375 after August 1st
Book Fee – 6th – 8th**	Annual book user fee for returning/incoming students	\$375 by August 1st \$450 after August 1st
Book Fee – 9 th – 12 th	Annual book user fee for returning/incoming students	\$425 by August 1 st \$500 after August 1 st
STAN 10 Testing – K-11th**	Stanford 10 achievement testing done each spring THIS TEST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL STUDENTS	approximately \$60
P.E. Clothes – 6th-12th**	Students are required to wear V.C.A. gym clothes (t-shirt & shorts) for P.E. classes.	\$20 for shirt or short \$40 – for the set
Locker Fee – 9th-12th**	Annual fee paid at the time locker is assigned (lock provided)	\$15
Athletic Fees**	Fees paid for <u>each</u> sport played. Amount varies by grade and number of sports in which each student is involved annually	\$100 - \$300 depending on sport
Field Trip/ Class Activity Fees*	*Fees charged at all grade levels for class organized field trips/activities	Varies by trip/activity
Yearbooks **	Student yearbooks are available for the elementary/middle scho and high school (costs are subject to change without notice depending on production costs)	ool Elementary/Middle School - \$35 High School - \$75
Graduation Fee – K-5, 8th & 12th grade**	Fee for each graduate to cover cap & gown, diploma, diploma cover, and decorations for graduation ceremony (no cap & gown for 8th grade)	K-5 - \$35 for cap & gown 8th grade - \$75 12th grade - \$225
Art Fee - Preschool – 6th**	Fees paid per student per class to cover the cost of arts and craf in the classroom, due start of school paid to directly to the teach	ner 1st-5th – see school supply list 6th - \$25
After School Care** – K- 6th	Fee paid for after school care services – if a child is not picked within 15 minutes of their school day ending.	up \$8.75 an hour – billed to account the month after use
Tuition Late Fee **	Fee charged for late tuition payments made after the 5 th of Each month	\$25
Late Daycare Pickup Fee**	Fee charged if students are picked up after VCA's scheduled Daycare closing time.	\$5 for every 15 minutes
Athletic Team Apparel Packages/Fundraisers**	The VCA office charges a sport fee, but sports teams may also require that players purchase athletic apparel packages per seas Sports teams may also require that parents/players participate in fundraisers for their athletic season.	
Candy Profit/Sales**	VCA's annual candy fund raiser – Each family is required to Sale 2 boxes of candy, but may pay the profit in order not to Sale the candy	Candy Sales -\$120 Candy Profit - \$60

Family Service Hours **	Each Family is required to contribute family service hours 30 per family, 20 for a single parent - to be logged by each family and submitted to the VCA office by April 30 of each school year	\$10 charge per hour not completed during the school year.
Unreturned Book Fee**	Charged for lost books not returned at the end of the school year or damaged books caused by the student	Cost depends on the text book

^{*} Please Note: This list is provided as a general guide to help parents/guardians anticipate cost they may incure during the school year. This list is not intended to be all-inclusive.

** Please: Note: These fees are non-refundable